FORM No. 240-DEED-ESTOPPEL (In fleu of forecleaves) (India stand or Corporate). ISPEN 375 30

的复数形式

4月18月6日4月1日(第二

Vol.mg Page 19104

34919

THIS INDENTURE between Susan R. Wagner hereinafter called the first party, and Arnold A. Fry and Eva M. Fry, husband and wife hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinalter named, in book/reel/ volume No. M-90 at page 8019 thereof or as tee/htter/instrument/subscription No. 14196 (state which), reference to said records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$....15,787.81....., the same being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure, and whereas the lirst party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage and the second party does now accede to said request.

ESTOPPEL SEED

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinefter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns, all of the following described real property situate in Klamath County,

Lot 4, Block 4, First Addition to Keno Whispering Pines

together with all of the tenements, hireditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain-(CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) ing;

自己 法法法法的问题 医白色的 化非常分子

后来心静的 建新蒸生剂

Arnold A. Fry and Eva M. Fry P.O. Box 896 Roseburg, OR 97470 GRANTOR 5 NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON, County of}ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day
Susan R. Wagner 3725 Shasta Way Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRES	space RESERVED in book/reel/volume No on page or as fee/file/instru-
After recording return to: <u>Arnold A. and Eva M. Fry</u> <u>P.0. Box 896</u> <u>Roseburg</u> , OR 97470 <u>NAME</u> . ADDRESS, ZIP	RECORDER S USE ment/microfilm/reception No
Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be a nt to the following eddress Arnold A. and Eva M. Fry	NAME Deputy
P.O. Box 896 Roseburg, OR 97470 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	By Depug

19105

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for first party and first party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, second party's heirs, successo's and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free and clear of incumbrances except said mortgage or trust deed and further except ______ current_property taxes now owing for 1990-91 tax year.

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomscever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or in-

directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforesaid.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is-0-.... O HOMONEX KRECKERTURE DODOXIDERSCIOCK ROOM STOLD CODOXID CODER COLORIZATION COMPLEX STOLD COXX RECEIVED COXX RECEI

DIN SERVER OFFICER AND A CHARACTER MASSAULT

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the cottext so requires the singular pronoun includes the plural and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order

, 19 91

of its Board of Directors.

Dated September 12

	Susan R Wagne	<u></u>	
	1 denter 1		
	그렇는 물건에 집을 들었다. 이 문문에서		
g da 191.			

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING CR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPLOPPIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite and affic corporate seal.)	STATE OF OREGON.	
STATE OF OREGON,	NG 가슴 등 가슴 옷 같 것 같아. 가면 것 같아요. 이 것 같아. 가슴	
KLAMATH	almowladed belore His Cu.	
County of <u>KLAMAITI</u> This instrument was schowledged before me on		
This instrument was accurate by	19, by	
September 12 ,1991 , by	89	
A 10. 8123 A.	of	
	and the second	
The second second	and the second	(07.41.)
Aluly 1 Do uno	Notary Public for Oregon	(SEAL)
Notary Public for Oregon	My commission expires:	
(SEALL) - My dritingesion expires: 11-23-91		
My dopiniesson expires. //	deleted. See O25 93.430.	
NOTE-The sentence baiven the symbols (), it not appre the	요즘을 사람들과 관람들은 것이 가지 않는 것을 수 있는 것을 주셨다.	
	회장, 144, 2007년 전환 전환 전환 영화, 2014년 1947년 1947년 1947년 1947년 1947	
	일 가슴을 많은 것을 잘 물었는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것이다.	
	에 가장에 올랐다. 그는 것은 것은 것은 것을 받는 것은 것은 것이라. 이것은 것은 것	
- No. 2012년 2013년 2013년 2014년 2013년 201 1월 11년 1월 11년	비행되는 김 영화는 것 물론 것 가장에서 전 것이다.	김 승규 같다.
OF TO AMATH	: <mark>SS.</mark> : 2017년 - 11월 2017	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	医腎臓炎 御御兄を御えた 御子 ション・システム ないしょう アイ・ション	da
		191
Filed for record at request ofA	A M. and duly recorded in vol.	Ad A
Cont A.U. D'	an Uage 1711/June	
of Sept A.D., Deeds	Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk	
같은 이 가슴을 다 있는 것이 있다. 이 가슴을 가 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 있 것이 없는 것이 없 않이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없 않이 않이 않이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없 않이	Evelyn Brenn Multimality	